
2009 MSHSL Section 3A Championships Boys 
Adrian Country Club     Oct. 29, 2009 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Jackson Coun             49    3    5   10   14   17   41   87  17:48.2  1:16.5 
  2 Adrian                   62    4    6   12   19   21   32   40  17:58.0  1:19.5 
  3 Worthington              89    1    2   20   29   37   68   79  17:55.5  2:24.9 
  4 Luverne                 165   11   16   25   42   71   78   81  18:52.4  2:21.8 
  5 Montevideo              169   18   31   35   39   46   47   49  18:56.3  1:05.3 
  6 Redwood Valley          178   13   36   38   43   48   73   97  19:00.8  1:24.3 
  7 Tracy/Milroy            204    7   24   34   59   80   96   99  19:07.8  2:50.6 
  8 Mountain Lak            215   26   33   45   55   56   63   89  19:18.9  1:16.4 
  9 Canby/Mineot            223    9   44   51   58   61   62   66  19:20.6  2:14.7 
 10 Maccray                 278    8   23   69   83   95  105       19:40.0  3:32.2 
 11 Murray Count            280   27   52   57   70   74   98  113  19:46.3  1:37.5 
 12 Windom                  304   22   54   64   76   88  115       19:53.7  2:15.9 
 13 Hills Beaver            316   30   53   65   67  101  104       20:03.6  2:45.1 
 14 Springfield/            354   28   50   84   92  100  103  114  20:19.8  2:46.5 
 15 Bold                    375   15   60   91  102  107  112  116  20:40.7  4:14.6 
 16 Pipestone               408   72   75   82   85   94  106  109  20:36.9  0:57.4 
 17 Yellow Medic            454   77   86   90   93  108  110  111  21:09.0  2:15.0 
Incomplete Teams: Southwest Mn, Lakeview 
 
1. Jackson Coun 
    3  Justin Cook, 11            17:06.2   
    5  Matt Kocak, 12             17:24.0   
   10  Marc Strom, 11             17:52.4   
   14  Sam Hendrickson, 12        18:15.6   
   17  Jon Troe, 12               18:22.7   
   41  Ben Kocak, 10              19:15.2   
   87  Jordan Snyder, 9           20:42.7   
Total Time = 1:29:00.9     Total Places = 49 
 
2. Adrian 
    4  Nate Reyne, 12             17:09.8   
    6  Jordan Pater, 12           17:37.4   
   12  Ross Wieneke, 12           18:09.0   
   19  Jase Pater Pater, 10       18:24.2   
   21  Zach Runia, 12             18:29.3   
   32  Ethan Olson, 11            18:48.2   
   40  Justin Feit, 12            19:06.8   
Total Time = 1:29:49.7     Total Places = 62 
 
3. Worthington 
    1  Mubarik Musa, 10           16:36.7   
    2  Oj Ojullu, 11              16:47.4   
   20  Aaron Grafing, 12          18:26.5   
   29  Kreguto Okello, 12         18:44.9   
   37  Michael Patten, 12         19:01.6   
   68  Matthew Jirele, 7          20:07.7   
   79  Michael Harberts, 12       20:27.9   
Total Time = 1:29:37.1     Total Places = 89 
 
4. Luverne 
   11  Josh Friedrichsen, 9       17:53.0   
   16  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 10   18:20.4   
   25  Cody Hess, 8               18:35.5   
   42  Austin Stroeh, 10          19:18.2   
   71  Davontae Maine, 12         20:14.8   
   78  Jon Fodness, 12            20:26.8   
   81  Scott Nelson, 9            20:35.2   
Total Time = 1:34:21.9     Total Places = 165 
 
5. Montevideo 
   18  Drew Meyer, 12             18:23.6   
   31  Tyler Kuno, 11             18:47.9   
   35  Darin Stevens, 10          18:55.2   
   39  Robert Nelson, 11          19:05.8   
   46  Aaron Erickson, 11         19:28.9   
   47  Travis Anderson, 12        19:34.2   
   49  Ben Richard, 10            19:37.8   
Total Time = 1:34:41.4     Total Places = 169 
 

6. Redwood Valley 
   13  Nick Hastreiter, 12        18:10.6   
   36  Ryan Philips, 8            18:55.6   
   38  Brain Riley, 12            19:03.7   
   43  Dillon Thooft, 9           19:19.2   
   48  Nick Anderson, 11          19:34.9   
   73  Dane Olson, 10             20:16.1   
   97  Brett Olson, 9             21:20.6   
Total Time = 1:35:04.0     Total Places = 178 
 
7. Tracy/Milroy 
    7  Jeremy Hoflock, 11         17:40.5   
   24  Joe Hook, 11               18:35.0   
   34  Reed Salmon, 10            18:53.8   
   59  Andrew Vroman, 11          19:58.6   
   80  Jesse Miller, 12           20:31.1   
   96  Aric Carpenter, 12         21:18.3   
   99  Casey Benson, 11           21:26.1   
Total Time = 1:35:39.0     Total Places = 204 
 
8. Mountain Lak 
   26  Adam Blomgren, 9           18:35.8   
   33  Kyle Blomgren, 9           18:48.2   
   45  Ronald Clark, 11           19:26.5   
   55  Mark Harder, 12            19:51.8   
   56  Nathan Dukes, 10           19:52.2   
   63  Daniel Nelson, 7           20:01.1   
   89  Dima Khan, 12              20:50.8   
Total Time = 1:36:34.5     Total Places = 215 
 
9. Canby/Mineot 
    9  Nick Stokes, 9             17:45.2   
   44  Levi Citrowske, 9          19:20.4   
   51  Ted Berckes, 11            19:39.7   
   58  Wyatt Johansen, 8          19:57.8   
   61  Luke Jessen, 11            19:59.9   
   62  Michael Schmidt, 12        20:00.6   
   66  John Deslauriers, 9        20:05.3   
Total Time = 1:36:43.0     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Maccray 
    8  Taylor Bodin, 12           17:43.2   
   23  Ben Bonnema, 11            18:33.7   
   69  Levi Koenen, 11            20:08.3   
   83  Travis Fagen, 11           20:39.3   
   95  Shane Erickson, 9          21:15.4   
  105  Zach Hauser, 11            22:13.5   
Total Time = 1:38:19.9     Total Places = 278 
 



11. Murray Count 
   27  Joey Erickson, 11          18:39.6   
   52  Isaac Harmsen, 11          19:45.7   
   57  Schuyler Canfield, 11      19:57.3   
   70  Zach Leebens, 11           20:11.4   
   74  Devin Ryan, 11             20:17.1   
   98  Max Wasberg, 11            21:24.4   
  113  Shane Granum, 11           24:25.1   
Total Time = 1:38:51.1     Total Places = 280 
 
12. Windom 
   22  John Curley, 11            18:29.7   
   54  Michael Farrell, 12        19:51.6   
   64  Ryan Vesey, 11             20:02.0   
   76  James Burton, 12           20:19.3   
   88  Ryan Helmoski, 9           20:45.6   
  115  Kyle Haglund, 12           26:16.6   
Total Time = 1:39:28.2     Total Places = 304 
 
13. Hills Beaver 
   30  Luke Werner, 10            18:45.4   
   53  Jacob Conger, 9            19:49.9   
   65  Dillion Hoiland, 10        20:05.1   
   67  Travis Helgeson, 11        20:06.9   
  101  Cole Meester, 7            21:30.5   
  104  Justin Esselink, 10        21:54.2   
Total Time = 1:40:17.8     Total Places = 316 
 
14. Springfield/ 
   28  Logan Kopischke, 12        18:43.9   
   50  Stephan Ervers, 11         19:39.4   
   84  Jacob Anderson, 10         20:39.9   
   92  Tyler Larson, 10           21:05.3   
  100  Travis Watje, 11           21:30.4   
  103  Dominic Olson, 12          21:50.9   
  114  Austin Hagert, 11          25:50.2   
Total Time = 1:41:38.9     Total Places = 354 

15. Bold 
   15  Kyle Schulte, 12           18:17.9   
   60  Alex Lundstrum, 12         19:58.9   
   91  Jacob Revier, 11           21:02.5   
  102  Ethan Ryberg, 9            21:31.3   
  107  Wayne Kosak, 8             22:32.5   
  112  James Lesniak, 8           23:46.1   
  116  Ethan Kosak, 12            26:16.8   
Total Time = 1:43:23.1     Total Places = 375 
 
16. Pipestone 
   72  Landon Hazelton, 10        20:15.6   
   75  Andrew Berg, 8             20:18.6   
   82  Justin Isle, 11            20:36.3   
   85  Matt Hamersma, 9           20:40.9   
   94  Tylan VanderWal, 9         21:13.0   
  106  Kaleb Stevens, 9           22:21.4   
  109  Casey Kooiker, 11          23:01.4   
Total Time = 1:43:04.4     Total Places = 408 
 
17. Yellow Medic 
   77  Luke Baker, 11             20:20.4   
   86  Tanner Kompelien, 10       20:41.2   
   90  Tyler Jensvold, 12         21:01.6   
   93  Adam Savariego, 10         21:06.3   
  108  Dustin Baker, 12           22:35.4   
  110  Carter Iverson, 10         23:08.5   
  111  Clinton Repsher, 10        23:30.2   
Total Time = 1:45:44.9     Total Places = 454 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mubarik Musa, 10           16:36.7    Worthington           
    2     2  Oj Ojullu, 11              16:47.4    Worthington           
    3     3  Justin Cook, 11            17:06.2    Jackson Coun          
    4     4  Nate Reyne, 12             17:09.8    Adrian                
    5     5  Matt Kocak, 12             17:24.0    Jackson Coun          
    6     6  Jordan Pater, 12           17:37.4    Adrian                
    7     7  Jeremy Hoflock, 11         17:40.5    Tracy/Milroy          
    8     8  Taylor Bodin, 12           17:43.2    Maccray               
    9     9  Nick Stokes, 9             17:45.2    Canby/Mineot          
   10    10  Marc Strom, 11             17:52.4    Jackson Coun          
   11    11  Josh Friedrichsen, 9       17:53.0    Luverne               
   12    12  Ross Wieneke, 12           18:09.0    Adrian                
   13    13  Nick Hastreiter, 12        18:10.6    Redwood Valley        
   14    14  Sam Hendrickson, 12        18:15.6    Jackson Coun          
   15    15  Kyle Schulte, 12           18:17.9    Bold                  
   16    16  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 10   18:20.4    Luverne               
   17    17  Jon Troe, 12               18:22.7    Jackson Coun          
   18    18  Drew Meyer, 12             18:23.6    Montevideo            
   19    19  Jase Pater Pater, 10       18:24.2    Adrian                
   20    20  Aaron Grafing, 12          18:26.5    Worthington           
   21    21  Zach Runia, 12             18:29.3    Adrian                
   22    22  John Curley, 11            18:29.7    Windom                
   23    23  Ben Bonnema, 11            18:33.7    Maccray               
   24    24  Joe Hook, 11               18:35.0    Tracy/Milroy          
   25    25  Cody Hess, 8               18:35.5    Luverne               
   26    26  Adam Blomgren, 9           18:35.8    Mountain Lak          
   27    27  Joey Erickson, 11          18:39.6    Murray Count          
   28    28  Logan Kopischke, 12        18:43.9    Springfield/          
   29    29  Kreguto Okello, 12         18:44.9    Worthington           
   30    30  Luke Werner, 10            18:45.4    Hills Beaver          
   31    31  Tyler Kuno, 11             18:47.9    Montevideo            
   32    32  Ethan Olson, 11            18:48.2    Adrian                
   33    33  Kyle Blomgren, 9           18:48.2    Mountain Lak          
   34    34  Reed Salmon, 10            18:53.8    Tracy/Milroy          
   35    35  Darin Stevens, 10          18:55.2    Montevideo            
   36    36  Ryan Philips, 8            18:55.6    Redwood Valley        
   37        Corey Vis, 12              18:58.6    Southwest Mn          
   38    37  Michael Patten, 12         19:01.6    Worthington           
   39    38  Brain Riley, 12            19:03.7    Redwood Valley        
   40    39  Robert Nelson, 11          19:05.8    Montevideo            
   41    40  Justin Feit, 12            19:06.8    Adrian                



   42    41  Ben Kocak, 10              19:15.2    Jackson Coun          
   43    42  Austin Stroeh, 10          19:18.2    Luverne               
   44    43  Dillon Thooft, 9           19:19.2    Redwood Valley        
   45    44  Levi Citrowske, 9          19:20.4    Canby/Mineot          
   46    45  Ronald Clark, 11           19:26.5    Mountain Lak          
   47    46  Aaron Erickson, 11         19:28.9    Montevideo            
   48    47  Travis Anderson, 12        19:34.2    Montevideo            
   49    48  Nick Anderson, 11          19:34.9    Redwood Valley        
   50    49  Ben Richard, 10            19:37.8    Montevideo            
   51        Noah Dovre, 10             19:39.1    Lakeview              
   52    50  Stephan Ervers, 11         19:39.4    Springfield/          
   53    51  Ted Berckes, 11            19:39.7    Canby/Mineot          
   54        Aaron Spronk, 12           19:42.1    Southwest Mn          
   55    52  Isaac Harmsen, 11          19:45.7    Murray Count          
   56    53  Jacob Conger, 9            19:49.9    Hills Beaver          
   57    54  Michael Farrell, 12        19:51.6    Windom                
   58    55  Mark Harder, 12            19:51.8    Mountain Lak          
   59    56  Nathan Dukes, 10           19:52.2    Mountain Lak          
   60    57  Schuyler Canfield, 11      19:57.3    Murray Count          
   61    58  Wyatt Johansen, 8          19:57.8    Canby/Mineot          
   62    59  Andrew Vroman, 11          19:58.6    Tracy/Milroy          
   63    60  Alex Lundstrum, 12         19:58.9    Bold                  
   64    61  Luke Jessen, 11            19:59.9    Canby/Mineot          
   65    62  Michael Schmidt, 12        20:00.6    Canby/Mineot          
   66    63  Daniel Nelson, 7           20:01.1    Mountain Lak          
   67    64  Ryan Vesey, 11             20:02.0    Windom                
   68    65  Dillion Hoiland, 10        20:05.1    Hills Beaver          
   69    66  John Deslauriers, 9        20:05.3    Canby/Mineot          
   70    67  Travis Helgeson, 11        20:06.9    Hills Beaver          
   71    68  Matthew Jirele, 7          20:07.7    Worthington           
   72    69  Levi Koenen, 11            20:08.3    Maccray               
   73    70  Zach Leebens, 11           20:11.4    Murray Count          
   74    71  Davontae Maine, 12         20:14.8    Luverne               
   75    72  Landon Hazelton, 10        20:15.6    Pipestone             
   76    73  Dane Olson, 10             20:16.1    Redwood Valley        
   77    74  Devin Ryan, 11             20:17.1    Murray Count          
   78    75  Andrew Berg, 8             20:18.6    Pipestone             
   79    76  James Burton, 12           20:19.3    Windom                
   80    77  Luke Baker, 11             20:20.4    Yellow Medic          
   81    78  Jon Fodness, 12            20:26.8    Luverne               
   82    79  Michael Harberts, 12       20:27.9    Worthington           
   83    80  Jesse Miller, 12           20:31.1    Tracy/Milroy          
   84    81  Scott Nelson, 9            20:35.2    Luverne               
   85    82  Justin Isle, 11            20:36.3    Pipestone             
   86    83  Travis Fagen, 11           20:39.3    Maccray               
   87    84  Jacob Anderson, 10         20:39.9    Springfield/          
   88    85  Matt Hamersma, 9           20:40.9    Pipestone             
   89    86  Tanner Kompelien, 10       20:41.2    Yellow Medic          
   90        Randy Louwagie, 9          20:41.4    Lakeview              
   91    87  Jordan Snyder, 9           20:42.7    Jackson Coun          
   92    88  Ryan Helmoski, 9           20:45.6    Windom                
   93    89  Dima Khan, 12              20:50.8    Mountain Lak          
   94    90  Tyler Jensvold, 12         21:01.6    Yellow Medic          
   95    91  Jacob Revier, 11           21:02.5    Bold                  
   96    92  Tyler Larson, 10           21:05.3    Springfield/          
   97    93  Adam Savariego, 10         21:06.3    Yellow Medic          
   98    94  Tylan VanderWal, 9         21:13.0    Pipestone             
   99    95  Shane Erickson, 9          21:15.4    Maccray               
  100    96  Aric Carpenter, 12         21:18.3    Tracy/Milroy          
  101    97  Brett Olson, 9             21:20.6    Redwood Valley        
  102    98  Max Wasberg, 11            21:24.4    Murray Count          
  103    99  Casey Benson, 11           21:26.1    Tracy/Milroy          
  104   100  Travis Watje, 11           21:30.4    Springfield/          
  105   101  Cole Meester, 7            21:30.5    Hills Beaver          
  106   102  Ethan Ryberg, 9            21:31.3    Bold                  
  107   103  Dominic Olson, 12          21:50.9    Springfield/          
  108   104  Justin Esselink, 10        21:54.2    Hills Beaver          
  109   105  Zach Hauser, 11            22:13.5    Maccray               
  110   106  Kaleb Stevens, 9           22:21.4    Pipestone             
  111   107  Wayne Kosak, 8             22:32.5    Bold                  
  112   108  Dustin Baker, 12           22:35.4    Yellow Medic          
  113   109  Casey Kooiker, 11          23:01.4    Pipestone             
  114   110  Carter Iverson, 10         23:08.5    Yellow Medic          
  115   111  Clinton Repsher, 10        23:30.2    Yellow Medic          
  116   112  James Lesniak, 8           23:46.1    Bold                  
  117   113  Shane Granum, 11           24:25.1    Murray Count          
  118   114  Austin Hagert, 11          25:50.2    Springfield/          
  119   115  Kyle Haglund, 12           26:16.6    Windom                
  120   116  Ethan Kosak, 12            26:16.8    Bold 
 


